05-13-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/20010274414)	2 ' •
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5 10 04	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Starboard Cruise Services, Inc.
Greyhound Leisure Services, Inc. 1	Internal Address:
🔰 Individual(s) 📮 Association	Street Address: 8052 NW 14th Street
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership 🖫 Corporation-State Florida	City: Miami State: Fl Zip: 33126
Qi Other	tndlvidual(s) citizenshlp
55	Association T T T
Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔁 No	General Pertnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	The Limited Pertnership
🔄 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Florida C C
Security Agreement	Other Tentro
Other	f sealgnes is not domicited in the United States, a dometric representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assistance) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (1) Yes
Execution Date: <u>09/30/00</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	co.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,821,237
Additional number(s) att	2,051,960, 2,320,476, 2,368,560, 2,383,369, 2,260,795, 2,166,145
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stacky M. Schwartz	
Isicoff, Ragatz & Koenigsberg, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Sui te 800 - South Tower	ω Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Brickell Avenue	8. Deposit account number.
City: <u>Milami</u> State: <u>F1</u> Zip: <u>33131</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform capy of the original document. A21 U1	- a dalal
Stacy M. Sehwartz Name of Person Signing	ignature Date
Total number of pages Including pover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Maji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

05/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000062 1821237

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0794 11/10/2004

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GREYHOUND LEISURE SERVICES, INC.



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of this Corporation is: Greyhound Leisure Services, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following provision, adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Corporation's shareholders effective as of September 30, 2000:

"The name of the corporation is:

Starboard Cruise Services, Inc."

3. The amendment contained herein was approved by the shareholders, and the number of votes cast for such amendment was sufficient for approval by the shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Vice-President of this Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment this 30th day of September, 2000.

GREYHOUND LEISURE SERVICES, INC.

Greg Nichels

Itst Vice-President